
        Cautions: 
        1. Samples as supplied to the laboratory have been tested.The laboratory authority does not bear any responsibility as to the representative charecter of the samples to be tested. 
        2. It is recommended that the samples are sent in a secure and sealed cover/packet/container under signature of the competent authority. 
        3. In order to avoid fraudulent fabrication of the test results, it is recommended that all test reports should be collected by duly authorized person and not by the contractor/supplier. 
        Observation on Specimen(if any): 
        1. 
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MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES (MES)
TEST RESULTS FOR TENSILE STRENGTH OF PLAIN/DEFORMED/RIBBED COLD TWISTED M.S. BARS

Job No :  319/18-19(Steel). Copy No. :  05
Name of Client :  GE ( Navy)   Dhaka. Sample Specimen :  Length 600 mm Dia 25mm
Ref Itr No :  CEN/92 of 2018-2019/03/E-2.Dt 23 April  2019. Sample Grade :  60
 Project Name  :  CEN/92 of 2018-2019.  Frog Mark  :  RSRM 400 W.
 Date of Collection  :  Thursday, 9 May, 2019
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Load
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% (gauge
length)

Average
Elongation
% (gauge
length)

inch
mm
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mm

sq.inch
sq.mm

lb/ft
kg/m

lb/ft
kg/m

lb
kn

psi
Mpa

psi
Mpa

lb
kn

psi
Mpa

psi
Mpa

8inch 5d** 8inch 5d**

1 0.984
25

0.994
25.244

0.7609
490.8739

2.64
3.929

53911.69
239.81

70857
488

77543.71
344.93

101917
703

29.5

2 0.984
25

0.994
25.244

0.7609
490.8739

2.64
3.929

2.64
3.929

52007.55
231.34

68354
471

69637
480

76572.53
340.61

100640
694

101750
701

30 29

3 0.984
25

0.994
25.244

0.7609
490.8739

2.64
3.929

53032.68
235.9

69701
481

78134.96
347.56

102694
708

28


